overview
The DGF-1500-08 gigabit switch is designed to operate in industrial environments. Whether installed on a factory floor or a
auto-negotiation, auto MDI/MDI-X and Jumbo Frame technology. The switch delivers reliable data transfer with full-wire speed
to meet increasing network throughput requirements. Moreover, the DGF-1500-08 features a shock resistant housing and
supports operating temperatures from -20°C to 60°C. The rugged construction allows the switch to be installed in the harshest
environments while at the same time offering high levels of performance.
features
Compliance with IEC61000-6-2 EMC Generic standard
immunity for Industrial environment
8192 MAC addresses
144K Bytes buffer memory
1000Mbps: Full-duplex, 10/100Mbps: Full/Half-duplex
Auto-Negotiation and Auto MDI/MDI-X
Full wire-speed forwarding rate
Alarm for power failure by relay output
Redundant Terminal Block power inputs
or DC Jack power input
-20°C to 60°C operating temperature
Hardened aluminum case
Support DIN-Rail Mounting installation
Support jumbo frame
8-port gigabit industrial unmanaged switch
DGF-1500-08 Industrial unmanaged switch
DGF-1500-08SWITCH
SWITCH
Technology
Standards:
+	�IEEE  802.3 10Base-T, 802.3u 100Base-TX,
      802.3ab 1000Base-T
      802.3z 1000Base-SX/LX (1)*
+	IEEE 802.3x Flow Control:Flow control for
      full-duplex
+	IEEE  802.1p Queue Priority: Support 4
      priority queues
F o r w a r d a n d F i l t e r i n g R a t e :
+	 14,880pps for 10Mbps
+	 148,810pps for 100Mbps
+	 1,488,100pps for 1000Mbps
Packet Buffer Memory:
+	 144K Bytes
Processing Type:
+	 Store-and-Forward
+	 Half-duplex back-pressure and
      IEEE802.3x full-duplex flow control
Address Table Size:
+	� 8192 MAC addresses
Jumbo Frame:
+	� 9.6KB /Max.
Latency:
+	 64 Bytes packet length less than 2.9 µs
+	 1518 Bytes packet length less than 7.9 µs
power
Input:
+	 Input Voltage: 9 to 32VDC (Terminal Block);
      12VDC (DC Jack)
+	� Input Current: 1.5A Max. (Terminal Block);
3A Max.(DC Jack)
Power Consumption:
+	 7.2W Max. 0.3A@24VDC, 0.6A@12VDC
mechanical
Casing:
+	� A luminum case
Dimensions:
+	� 58mm (W) x 110mm (D) x 135mm (H)
      (2.29” (W) x 4.33” (D) x 5.31” (H))
Weigh:
+	� 0.8 Kg (1.76lbs.)
Installation:
+	� D IN-Rail Mounting
environment
Operating Temperature:
+	 -20°C to 60°C (-4°F to 140°F )
Storage Temperature:
+	 -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F )
Ambient Relative Humidity:
+	 10% to 95% (non-condensing)
INTERFACE
LED Indicators:
+	P er Unit: Power Status
      (Power 1, Power 2, Power 3)
+	P er Port: Link/Activity
      (Green: 10/100Mbps, Orange: 1000Mbps)
Alarm Contact:
+	P ower failure by relay output
Regulatory approvals
ISO:
+	M anufactured in an ISO 9001 facility
Safety:
+	UL  508, EN 60950, IEC 60950, IEC 61000-6-2
Emission Compliance:
+	 FCC Part 15 Class A, VCCI Class A
CE Approve:
+	EN 55022(CISPR22 Class A)
+	�EN 55024(CISPR24 Class A)
International Protection:
+	IP  30
ESD Standards (IEC 61000-4-2):
+	E nclosure Contact: +/-4KV; Criteria B
+	E nclosure Air: +/-8KV; Criteria B
Radiated RFI Standards (IEC 61000-4-3):
+	E nclosure Ports: 10V/m,
	 80 to 1000MHz; Criteria A
Burst Standards (IEC 61000-4-4):
+	E nclosure Ports: +/-4KV@2.5KHz; Criteria B
+	� D.C.Power Ports: +/-4KV; Criteria B
Surge Standards (IEC 61000-4-5):
+	S ignal Ports: +/-1KV;Line-to-earth; Criteria B
+	� D.C.Power Ports: +/-0.5KV;Line-to-earth;
Criteria B
Induced RFI Standards (IEC 61000-4-6):
+	S ignal Ports:
      10V@0.15-80MHz; Criteria A
+	 D.C.Power Ports:
      10V@0.15-80MHz; Criteria A
+	E arth Ground Ports:
      10V@0.15-80MHz; Criteria A
Magnetic Field Standards (IEC 61000-4-8):
+	E nclosure Ports:30A/m@50,60Hz; Criteria A
Environmental Test Compliance:
+	� (IEC 60068-2-6)Vibration Resistance:
5G@150Hz; Criterion 3(Operation/
Storage/Transport)
+	� (IEC 60068-2-27)Shock:
       25G@11ms(Half-Sine Shock Pulse;
	  Operation)
	  50G@11ms(Half-Sine Shock Pulse;
	  Storage/ Transport)
+	� (IEC 60068-2-32)Free Fall:1M(3.281ft)
©2007 D-Link Corporation/D-Link Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. D-Link and the D-Link logo are registered
trademarks of D-Link Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and other countries. Other trademarks
or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
DGF-1500-08
ORDERING INFORMATION
DGF-1500-08: Industrial 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-T
Unmanaged Switch (DC Jack and Terminal Block)
Installation Type:
DIN Rail (mounting kit is attached)
Gigabit Operations:(Customization) (1)*
2 Gigabit ports are available to customize for combo
ports with other fiber interface as below..
dgf-1500-08(x)
(X) = S : 1000BASE-SX (SC)
          L : 1000BASE-LX (SC)-10Km
         V : 1000BASE-LX (SC)-20Km
WR : 1000BASE-LX (SC) WDM-TX : 1310nm/RX :
         1550nm-10Km
WT : 1000BASE-LX (SC) WDM-TX : 1550nm/RX :
          1310nm-10Km
Extenal Power Adapter (Option)
DOP-DC123A: AC-DC switching adapter
+	 Input: 100-240V 0.8A/MAX 50/60Hz
+	 Output:12V 3A
+ Operating Temperature: -40°C to 75°C(-40°F to167°F )
SPECIFICATIONS
DGF-1500-08 industrial unmanaged switch
Release 02 (Jun. 2008)